
Gulf States
Inbound tourism overview
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Annual visits

2016

95
4,

00
0

2017

1,
02

4,
00

0

2018

1,
09

7,
00

0

2019

1,
21

1,
00

0

2014

67
5,

00
0

2015

77
7,

00
0

Global ranking for inbound visits to the UK in 2019#9

Annual visitor spend
2016 average

spend per visit
£1,079

2019 average
spend per visit

£2,151
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Global ranking for inbound spend in the UK in 2019#2

Seasonal spread of travel (2019)

18% 20% 37% 25%

Jan–Mar Apr–Jun Jul–Sep Oct–Dec 

20% 25% 29% 25%

Average length
of stay (2019) 12 nights

Market snapshot

Purpose of travel (2019)

Holiday

50%
41% VFR*

32%
30%

Study
2%
1%Misc

7%
6%

Business

10%
21%

Gulf States
All inbound markets

Regional spread of travel (2019)

10% Scotland

66% Rest of England

34% London

3% Wales

Percentages may not total 100% as single visit may include multiple regions.

% of total visits to the UK

Departures and destination airports**  (2019)

*Visiting friends and/or relatives, 
**direct, non-stopping flights only

Abu Dhabi Intl.
Al Maktoum Intl.

Bahrain Intl .
Dubai 

Hamad Intl .
Jeddah - King Abdulaziz Intl .

Kuwait Intl .
Medina - Mohammad Bin Abdulaziz 

Muscat - Seeb 
Riyadh - King Khaled Intl .

Birmingham
Cardiff 
East Midlands 
Edinburgh 
Glasgow
London Gatwick 
London Heathrow 
London Stansted 
Manchester
Newcastle 
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